

Civ DJ 250/2022
Birji Devi Vs.
Narayan Dass & Ors

16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant despite repeated calls.

Since none has appeared on behalf of defendant for the last several dates, they are hereby proceeded against ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought some time to make efforts to get copy of the relevant document from the concerned office of DDA. Allowed.

Put up for consideration on **27.07.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
16.04.2024