

16.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Urvashi Arya, proxy counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Gaurav Kajla, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Bank statement filed by the plaintiff.

However, proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that the schedule could not be filed as the main counsel is admitted in the hospital.

The same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up for arguments on the application under Order XXXIII CPC on **24.03.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
16.12.2024 (A)