

CIV DJ 250/2022
Birji Devi Vs.
Narayan Dass & Anr.

23.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Kumar.
D-1 & D-2.

It is submitted from both sides that in order to settle the disputes between them, they seek referral of present suit to mediation at Mediation Centre.

Consent of the parties is taken separately through mediation form.

Plaintiff to furnish copy of first page of the plaint, memo of parties and prayer clause of plaint in course of the day, to facilitate referral of the matter to Mediation Centre.

Parties to appear before Mediation Center, Tis Hazari Courts, on **23.03.2026 at 12:30 pm.**

Put up for consideration on **18.05.2026.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
23.03.2026