

CIV DJ 250/2022
CNR No.DLWT010026202022
Birji Devi Vs.
Narayan Dass & Anr.

03.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Ravi Kumar.
Defendants.

Earlier matter was settled between the parties vide mediation settlement dated 23.03.2026. Both the parties have undertaken to remain bound by the terms and condition of the mediation settlement. Plaintiff has prayed that the matter be disposed off as settled and consent decree be drawn and Court fees be refunded to her. Statement of plaintiff and joint statement of defendants have been recorded separately in this regard wherein they have relied upon mediation settlement as Ex.P-1.

In view of the statements recorded today, the present matter stands disposed off as settled. Consent decree be prepared of which the mediation settlement Ex.P-1 and the statements of the parties, shall form part. Parties are directed to abide by their statements.

Plaintiff shall be entitled to refund of Court fees u/s 16 of the Court Fee Act. Ahlmad to issue the requisite certificate and Court fees after due compliance.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.08.2026